
 
 
From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]  
Sent: Sunday, December 8, 2013 6:28 AM 
To: 'Ted Bernstein'; Janet Craig, CTFA ~ Senior Vice President & Compliance Officer @ Oppenheimer 
Trust Company (Janet.Craig@opco.com); Ted Bernstein; Robert L. Spallina, Esq. ~ Attorney at Law @ 
Tescher & Spallina, P.A. (rspallina@tescherspallina.com); Donald R. Tescher ~ Attorney at Law @ 
Tescher & Spallina, P.A. (dtescher@tescherspallina.com); Hunt Worth ~ President @ Oppenheimer Trust 
Company (Hunt.Worth@opco.com); William McCabe Esq. @ Oppenheimer Trust Company 
(William.McCabe@opco.com); Mark R. Manceri, Esquere @ Mark R. Manceri, P.A. (mrmlaw@comcast.net) 
Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq. (caroline@cprogers.com); Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ 
Venable LLP (mmulrooney@Venable.com); Andrew R. Dietz @ Rock It Cargo USA; Marc R. Garber Esq. 
(marcrgarber@gmail.com); Marc R. Garber, Esquire @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @ 
Flaster Greenberg P.C. (marcrgarber@verizon.net); Lisa S. Friedstein (Lisa@friedsteins.com); Lisa 
(lisa.friedstein@gmail.com); Jill M. Iantoni (jilliantoni@gmail.com); Jill M. Iantoni 
(Iantoni_jill@ne.bah.com); Guy T. Iantoni @ GTI LIFE, Inc. (guy@gtilife.net); Guy T. Iantoni 
(giantoni007@gmail.com); Pamela Beth Simon (psimon@stpcorp.com) 
Subject: RE: KIDS PAST DUE TUITION 
 
Ted, Robert, Donald, Mark and Janet et al., my response to Ted’s letter below.  Ted’s letter is in the 
attached Adobe PDF file. 
 
Ted,  I am more than happy to meet with any of you addressed herein and anyone else you would like 
present and have never dodged or missed a meeting as your delusional letter appears to indicate, along 
with all that other dribble about loving notaries who forged my father’s name, my name and yours in 
documents in mom’s estate causing all these delays and questions in the beneficiaries in both estates 
delaying our inheritances, all under the direction of your close personal and business friends Robert and 
Donald.  As for Robert and Donald who attempted to close mom’s estate with forged and fraudulent 
document in a fraud on the court and more, well it saddens me that these are your bedfellows and you 
think mom and dad would have liked what they have done to fraudulently change their desires and 
wishes through fraud and forgery and more.  Please feel free to call Candice and schedule a telephonic 
or Skype meeting any day any time.  As you have cut off utilities and food for three months already 
acting as a fiduciary with Robert and Donald and delayed your response to our letters until the children 
have missed all kinds of opportunities due to such delay in responses with intent, the sooner we meet 
the better and we can discuss all your misguided statements then, as well as, more fully discuss them in 
both the state and federal court cases ongoing and with state and federal authorities investigating now 
several ongoing frauds you, Donald, Robert, Manceri et al. are all involved in.  I will send a more 
thorough response to your letter, which appears to have many delusional statements in regard to the 
factual reality of the situation, to both the courts and authorities and you can obtain that then. 
 
Eliot 
 
From: Ted Bernstein [mailto:tbernstein@lifeinsuranceconcepts.com]  
Sent: Friday, December 6, 2013 10:15 PM 
To: 'Candice Bernstein' 
Cc: 'Robert L. Spallina, Esq. ~ Attorney at Law @ Tescher & Spallina, P.A.'; iviewit@iviewit.tv; 
dtescher@tescherspallina.com; Mark Manceri, Esq. 
Subject: RE: KIDS PAST DUE TUITION 
 
Please see attached. 
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